06-16-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office EET 103508447 FAIENIS UNLY Docket #: H-0811K To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kazuya MIDORIKAWA Name: HIROSE ELECTRIC CO., LTD. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 💹 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome Execution Date(s) April 10, 2008 Merger ✓ Assignment City: Shinagawa-ku J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Tokyo Government Interest Assignment \_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_ Country: Japan Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC\_\_\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 200 DAINGERFIELD ROAD, SUITE 202 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: ALEXANDRIA a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_ Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: 22314 State: VA Phone Number: 703-684-9777 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ Fax Number: 703-684-1390 Authorized User Name \_\_\_\_ Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Kazunao Kubotera Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 06/06/2008 SZEWDIE1 00000032 12155520

84 FC:8821

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 021121 FRAME: 0345

Attorney Reference	H-0811K
--------------------	---------

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT**

WHEREAS _	Kazuya MIDORIKAWA
nereinafter referred telegration	to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement  Male connector and connector assembly
nstrument; said app ] said application William H. Holt of k 2314, to insert he number of said appli ] said application	declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this dication to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Kazunao Kubotera and CUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC, Suite 202, 200 Daingerfield Road Alexandria, VA re in parentheses (Application Serial No.) the application serial ication when known; having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being designated.
AND WHEREA	S <u>Hirose Electríc.Co., Ltd.</u>
	Of 5-23 Oosaki 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	Of
	Of
said application, including any and all patent or longations thereo now THIS WI valuable considerations assigns, the full and and continuations the neluding any and assign and continuations the neluding any and all advantages in anywher and benefit of said manner as the said and assigned and all renewals and all renewals and all renewals and and all renewals and and and and and and all renewals and	to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to luding any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and ts which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and
EXI	ECUTED,, 2008.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: <u>KAZUYA MIĐORIKAWA</u> Name: <u>Kazuya MIDORIKAWA</u>
KUBOTERA & AS	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/05/2008 REEL: 021121 FRAME: 0346